“state” services. The fee shall be paid monthly at the rate 

of Five Thousand ($5,000.00) dollars per month 

enumerated on a request for payment form approved by 

St. Charles. 

(2) Additionally, St. Charles agrees to pay Consultant a fee 

of One Hundred Twenty Thousand ($120,000.00) dollars 

per annum for the period this contract is in effect to carry 

out the terms and conditions of the Agreement for 

“federal” services. The fee shall be paid monthly at the 

rate of Ten Thousand ($10,000.00) dollars per month 

enumerated on a request for payment form approved by